
Worshipping @ Grace 
Sunday, January 4, 2026 

Welcome to Grace – whether in person or online. We are glad you are 
worshipping the Lord with us today! 

 

This Week @ Grace 
 

Sunday 
9:00am Sunday School 
10:30am Worship Service in-person and online via 

Facebook & You Tube 
6:00pm Fusion (Youth) 
Monday 
9:30am Ladies’ Bible Study (Fellowship Hall) 
7:00pm Outreach Committee Meeting 
Tuesday 
3:00pm Fusion Murmur (Youth) 
7:00pm Ladies’ Bible Study @ Pausley’s 
7:00pm Ladies’ Missionary Fellowship (Annex) 
Wednesday 
6:40pm Awana 
6:45pm Man Up (Man Cave) 
7:00pm Ladies’ Bible Study (Fellowship Hall) 
7:00pm Prayer Group (Heritage Room) 
 

 

 

Annual Business Meeting 
Our Annual Business Meeting will be held on Sunday, January 25 at 

9:00am.  We will be voting for 2026 Church Officers (families together). 
 

Scioto Hills Summer Camp 
June 14-19, 2026 

Register @ www.sciotohills.com 
New Frontier (2nd – 6th grade) 

Pricing: on or before 1/31-$365; on or before 3/31-$390; after 3/31-$415 
Alpha (6th – 9th grade) 

Pricing: on or before 1/31-$370; on or before 3/31-$395; after 3/31-$420 
Any questions, contact Emily Pausley @ epausley@findinggrace.net or 

Pastor Luke @ lbrittan@findinggrace.net. 
 

Upcoming Events 
January 11 – Communion 

January 11 – Church Plant Prayer and Q&A 

 
 

Marriage Conference 
Saturday, February 7, 2026 

8:30am Continental Breakfast 
9am-4pm 

Childcare Available (birth-10 yrs old) 
Cost: $60/couple 

Speakers: Jim & Jessica Cress 
 

Jim is a licensed professional counselor helping individuals and couples 
navigate issues such as trauma, abuse, anxiety, and relationship 

challenges. Jim is the founder of Integrity Redeemed, which is an intensive 
counseling practice based in Charlotte, North Carolina, as well as an 

author, and a national radio broadcaster. 
Jessica is a Board-Certified Life Coach, Mentor, and seasoned women’s 
group leader. Jim & Jessica will lead this practical, hands-on conference 

together. 
 

 
Register with this QR Code or via the link on the front page of our website 

(findinggrace.net). 
Registration Deadline: January 25 

 

 

Pizza with the Pastors 
Sunday, January 25 – after morning worship 

This is for anyone new to Grace. Please sign up at the Info Center. 
 

Lost & Found 
Are you or a family member missing items? Perhaps they have found a 
home in our Lost & Found. Please check out clothing items on the coat 

rack near the Welcome Desk or other items in the Copy Room. 
 

Grace Church App 
Download our app to stay up to date on what's happening at Grace. 

Download Church Center and select Grace Baptist Troy today! 

  

http://www.sciotohills.com/programs
mailto:epausley@findinggrace.net


 

Sermon Series: Matthew 
Matthew 2:13-23 

Pastor Chuck Pausley 
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Pastor/Elder/Staff Contact Information 
Chuck Pausley, Lead Pastor – cpausley@findinggrace.net 

Jeff Kliewer, Associate Pastor – jkliewer@findinggrace.net 
Luke Brittan, Youth Pastor – lbrittan@findinggrace.net 

Justin Coby, Elder Chair – jc.justincoby@gmail.com 
Emily Pausley, Children’s Ministry Coordinator – epausley@findinggrace.net 

Sharon Vest, Church Secretary – secretarygbc@findinggrace.net 
Beth Garrett, Office Manager – bgarrett@findinggrace.net 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Grace Baptist Church 

1400 North Market Street, Troy, OH 45373-9765 
937-339-2019; www.findinggrace.net 
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